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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 700 700 700 - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 500 500 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 0 1696 1696 1696 0 0 16 1294 373 2 146 789
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 0 499 499 499 0 17 373 81 0 0 309
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18 700

594

2018-19

2019-20

404

240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand)

88

2018-19 700

570

2019-20

2020-21

402

12

507000(Five Lakh
Seven Thousand)

104

2019-20 700

566

2020-21

2021-22

462

240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand)

257

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No.
students admitted in
the year

of first year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19 500

281

2019-20

159

714252(Seven Lakh
Forteen Thousand Two
Hundred Two)

2019-20 500

231

2020-21

118

240000(Two Forty
Thousand)




2020-21 500 260

2021-22

239 13

264000(Two Lakh 8
Sixty Four Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 88
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 1 0
Part Time 0 0
PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)
Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
0 0 0
Online Education
1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

Immense efforts were taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Highly efficient staff of the college dedicatedly
took their classes on time.During Coronavirus period, the whole faculty kept students engaged by providing them online
assignments and examined them through google quiz. Online classes were taken and e-contents related to respective syllabus

were created to keep the education in running mode.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).

0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0

Portal Name

No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam

0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

196000 (One Lakh Nity Six Thousand)

20000 (Twenty Thousand)

25000 (Twenty Five Thousand )

New Equipment for Laboratories

100000 (One Lakh)

450000 (Four Lakh Fifty Thousand)

32000 (Three Lakh Twenty Thousand)

Engineering Workshops

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)




Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

830432 (Eight Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two)

29800 (Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred)

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

84067844 (Eight Crore Forty Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty Four)

70992626 (Seven Crore Nine Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty Six)

70660109 (Seven Crore Six Lakh Sixty Thousand One
Hundred Nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

500000 (Five Lakh)

580989 (Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty
Nine)

400000 (Four Lakh)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

30000 (Thirty Thousand)

80000 (Eighty Thousand)

120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)

IPR
Calendar year 2021 2020 2019
No. of Patents Published 1 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7 5 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1931641 1533800 0
Amount Received in Words Ninteen Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Forty One Fifteen Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Zero
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 1 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 10742 0 0
Amount Received in Words Ten Thousand Seven Hudred Forty two Zero Zero




