### National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education Government of India Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

# Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'

# Institute Name: Km. Mayawati Government Mahila Degree College, Badalpur [IR-O-C-28831]

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	700	700	700	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	500	500	-	-	-	-

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1696	1696	1696	0	0	16	1294	373	2	146	789
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	0	499	499	499	0	0	17	373	81	0	0	309

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	700	594	2018-19	0	2019-20	404	9	240000(Two Lakh Forty Thousand)	88
2018-19	700	570	2019-20	0	2020-21	402	12	507000(Five Lakh Seven Thousand)	104
2019-20	700	566	2020-21	0	2021-22	462	5	240000(Two Lakh Forty Thousand)	257

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	500	281	2019-20	159	2	714252(Seven Lakh Forteen Thousand Two Hundred Two)	0
2019-20	500	231	2020-21	118	4	240000(Two Forty Thousand)	2

2020-21 500 260 2021-22 239 13 264000 Sixty Fo	
--	--

### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)							
		Total Students					
Full Time		88					
Part Time		0					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20				
Full Time		1	0				
Part Time		0	0				
PG	(Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students a	dmitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered	here)				
	Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program		0				
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program							
2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
0	0	0					

### **Online Education**

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.		Yes		
2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and progra	ams.	Immense efforts were taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Highly efficient staff of the college dedicatedly took their classes on time. During Coronavirus period, the whole faculty kept students engaged by providing them online assignments and examined them through google quiz. Online classes were taken and e-contents related to respective syllabus were created to keep the education in running mode.		
3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).		0		
4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).		0		
Portal Name	No. of students offered online courses which have credit transferred to transcript	Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred to the transcript	Total no. of credits transferred to transcript	
Swayam	0	0	0	
5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam plat	tform by your institution faculty	0		

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	196000 (One Lakh Nity Six Thousand)	20000 (Twenty Thousand)	25000 (Twenty Five Thousand )					
New Equipment for Laboratories	100000 (One Lakh)	450000 (Four Lakh Fifty Thousand)	32000 (Three Lakh Twenty Thousand)					
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)					

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	830432 (Eight Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two)	29800 (Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred)	0 (Zero)
--	---	--	----------

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	84067844 (Eight Crore Forty Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four)	70992626 (Seven Crore Nine Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six)	70660109 (Seven Crore Six Lakh Sixty Thousand One Hundred Nine)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	500000 (Five Lakh)	580989 (Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine)	400000 (Four Lakh)				
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	30000 (Thirty Thousand)	80000 (Eighty Thousand)	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)				

#### IPR

Calendar year	2021	2020	2019
No. of Patents Published	1	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

#### **Sponsored Research Details**

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	7	5	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1931641	1533800	0
Amount Received in Words	Ninteen Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Forty One	Fifteen Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred	Zero

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	10742	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Ten Thousand Seven Hudred Forty two	Zero	Zero